

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2355

Page 1, line 1, remove "care"

Page 1, line 2, replace "sixty-second legislative assembly" with "legislative council; to provide for a legislative council study;"

Page 1, line 5, remove "**CARE**"

Page 1, line 7, after "shelter" insert a comma and after "assessment" insert a comma

Page 1, line 8, after the first "for" insert "at-risk" and remove "at risk"

Page 1, line 15, replace "\$400,000" with "\$200,000"

Page 1, line 18, replace "established in" with "authorized under"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

**"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$200,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of corrections and rehabilitation for the purpose of providing short-term shelter, assessment, and intervention services for at-risk children and youth in areas of the state not served by the pilot program authorized under section 1 of this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Page 1, line 20, replace "**SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**" with "**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**"

Page 1, line 21, remove "sixty-second" and after "legislative" insert "council regarding the short-term shelter and assessment pilot program authorized by section 1 of this Act.

**SECTION 5. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY.** During the 2009-10 interim, the legislative council shall consider studying the statewide need for short-term shelter, assessment, and intervention services for at-risk children and youth across the state and the feasibility and desirability of using such services instead of foster or group care placements. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation necessary to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-second legislative assembly."

Page 1, remove lines 22 and 23

Renumber accordingly